109 MACA LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2022 110MACA LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2022

CO
NT

EN
TS

AB
OU

T
US

LE
AD

ER
SH

IP
OP

ER
AT

IO
NA

L
RE

VI
EW

DI
RE

CT
OR

S’
 R

EP
OR

T
FI

NA
NC

IA
L

RE
PO

RT

FINANCIAL REPORT 2022

SECTIONS TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended 30 June 2022

6.1  BUSINESS COMBINATIONS (CONTINUED)

Original fair value
at 1 February 2021

$‘000

Final fair value at
1 February 2021

$‘000

Purchase Consideration - Cash 175,000 175,000
Less:

- Inventory 40,004 40,004

-Debtors subject to Payment Arrangements 11,315 11,315

- Plant & Equipment 135,375 135,375

- Deferred Tax Asset 5,010 -

- Employee Entitlements (16,704) (16,704)

- Intangible - Customer Contracts 4,535 4,535

Identifiable Assets Acquired and Liabilities Assumed 179,535 174,524
Goodwill / (Gain) on Business Combination (4,535) 16,195

As a result of the above re-measurement during the period, the following non-cash changes have been retrospectively

adjusted in the 30 June 2021 comparatives as follows:

(a) Consolidated Statement of Profi t or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

As previously
reported

$‘000
Adjustments

$‘000
As restated

$’000

For the year ended 30 June 2021
Gain on Business Combination 4,535 (4,535) -

Profit Before Income Tax 36,448 (4,535) 31,913

Profit After Tax from Continuing Operations 25,202 (4,535) 20,667
Profit / (Loss) for the Year (Continuing and Discontinued Operations) 20,730 (4,535) 476

(b) Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As previously
reported

$‘000
Adjustments

$‘000
As restated

$’000

Balances as at 30 June 2021
Intangible Assets 3,663 476 4,139

Deferred Tax Assets 28,417 (5,011) 23,406

Non-Current Assets 548,344 (4,535) 543,809
Total Assets 1,008,841 (4,535) 1,004,306
Net Assets 387,608 (4,535) 383,073

Retained Profits 45,322 (4,535) 40,787

Parent Interest 382,291 (4,535) 377,756
Total Equity 387,608 (4,535) 383,073

SECTIONS TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended 30 June 2022

6.2  CONTROLLED ENTITIES

Details of the Company’s subsidiaries at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Percentage Owned (%)
Country of

Incorporation
30 June

2022
30 June

2021
Parent Entity:
MACA Limited Australia

Subsidiaries:
MACA Mining Pty Ltd Australia 100% 100%

MACA Plant Pty Ltd Australia 100% 100%

MACA Crushing Pty Ltd Australia 100% 100%

MACA Civil Pty Ltd Australia 100% 100%

Riverlea Corporation Pty Ltd Australia 100% 100%

MACA Mineracao e Construcao Civil Ltda Brazil 100% 100%

Alliance Contracting Pty Ltd Australia 100% 100%